

12<sup>th</sup> November 2025

To,  
Department of Corporate Services  
**BSE Limited,**  
P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001

To,  
Listing Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited,**  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1,  
G. Block Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

**Security Code: 544060**

**Security ID: RBZJEWEL**

**Symbol: RBZJEWEL**

**Dear Sir/Madam**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication for Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications for the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended as on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025, published today in "Jai Hind" (Gujarati) and "Business Standard" (English).

The same is also made available on the website of the Company at [www.rbzjewellers.com](http://www.rbzjewellers.com)

Kindly take on record the same and oblige us.

Thank you,

**For, RBZ Jewellers Limited**



**Heli Akash Garala**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**ACS 49256**





વડગામ એ.પી.એમ.સી. ખાતે ટેકાના ભાવે મગફળી ખરીદ સેન્ટરનો પ્રારંભ કરવામાં આવ્યો હતો.

(તસ્વીર : પુષ્કર ગોસ્વામી - વડગામ)

## વડગામ એ.પી.એમ.સી. ખાતે ટેકાના ભાવે મગફળી ખરીદ સેન્ટરનો પ્રારંભ કરાયો

વડગામ, તા. ૧૧ મહાસોલ દ્વારા સેન્ટર મળતા વડગામ તાલુકા સહકારી ખેડૂતોના પાકની ખરીદી ચાલુ ખરીદ-વેચાણ સંઘ દ્વારા કરાઈ છે. સેન્ટર તરફથી ખેડૂતોને એ.પી.એમ.સી. ખાતે ચેરમેન કે. લઈને સંઘ ખાતે આવ્યા છે. બજાર માઈન્ટર્યા ચેરમેન પરથી ભાઈ લોહની ઉપસ્થિતિમાં ટેકાના ભાવે મગફળી ખરીદ સેન્ટરનો રહ્યો છે. શુભારંભ કરવામાં આવ્યો હતો. મેનેજર વિનોદભાઈ તાલુકા ભાજપ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, કામરાજભાઈ, રાજ્યમાં આ જિ. ઉપપ્રમુખ સરકારના ટેકાના ભાવ વધુ વર્ષે મગફળી પ્રવિણ સિંહ, હોવાથી ખેડૂતોમાં ખુશી માટે ૯.૩૧ રિસ્કટરો, લાખથી વધુ મુખ્ય મંત્રી ભૂપેન્દ્રભાઈ પટેલ ખેડૂતોએ ટેકાના ભાવે વેચાણ માટે તથા રાજ્ય સરકારનો આભાર ઓનલાઈન નોંધણી કરાવી છે. વ્યક્ત કરતાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે, વડગામ તા.સંઘ દ્વારા ગતવર્ષ ટેકાના ભાવે ખરીદીથી ખેડૂતોને રૂપિયા આર્થિક બળ મળ્યું છે. ૩૮,૯૫,૩૮૪૫૨, કુલ તાલુકા સંઘના ચેરમેન કે. ૧૬૮૦૦૦ બોરી મગફળી ખરીદ પી. ચૌધરીએ જણાવ્યું કે, ગુજકો કરવામાં આવી હતી.

## નવી ઈમારતનું બ્રોસર પ્રસિધ્ધ કરાયુ

# પાટણ પ્રજાપતિ છાત્રાલયમાં વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા યોજાઈ

પાટણ, તા. ૧૧ કોચિંગ આપવામાં આવે છે. ઉત્તર ગુજરાતની શિક્ષણ બહારગામથી આવતા નગરી પાટણમાં આવેલ ઉત્તર ગુજરાત પ્રજાપતિ કેળવણી મંડળ પાટણ સંચાલિત શેઠ હીરાભાઈ ધનાભાઈ પ્રજાપતિ (પાટણવાળા), પ્રજાપતિ છાત્રાલયમાં અભ્યાસ કરતા વિદ્યાર્થીઓ માટે આશિર્વાદ સમાન સંસ્થા છે. આ સંસ્થામાં પ્રજાપતિ સમાજના તમામ ગોળના અને તમામ જિલ્લાના વિદ્યાર્થીઓને પ્રવેશ આપવામાં આવે છે. સંસ્થામાં સંસ્કારની સાથે રોજિંદા જીવનની સુટેવોનું ઘડતર અને સ્પર્ધાત્મક પરીક્ષા માટેનું

### સંસ્થાના

## બંધારણમાં સુધારો કરવા ચર્ચા કરાઈ

સમાજના શૈક્ષણિક વિકાસને લક્ષમાં લઈને સંસ્થાની સ્થાપના કરવામાં આવી હતી. જે-તે સમયે સમાજ દ્વારા સમયની જરૂરિયાત મુજબ છાત્રાલયનું સંકુલ

## સગીરાનું અપહરણ અને દુષ્કર્મ બદલ આરોપીને ૨૦ વર્ષની સજા

મોડાસા, તા. ૧૧ સાબરકાંઠા જિલ્લામાં રહેતી એક સગીરા યુવતીનું ૧૭ મહિના અગાઉ સગીરાના ગામમાં રહેતા એક નરામ્મે સગીરા યુવતીનું અપહરણ કરી અન્ય રાજ્યમાં લઈ જઈ તેણીની મરજી વિરુદ્ધ શુદ્ધિ ક્યાની ફરિયાદ તત્કાલિન સમયે આનિક પોલીસ મથકે નોંધાયા બાદ પોલીસે ગુનાની તપાસ કરીને સમગ્ર અહેવાલ હિંમતનગર સ્થિત પોક્સો કોર્ટમાં રજૂ કર્યો હતો. જેની સુનાવણી સોમવારે ન્યાયધીશ સમક્ષ થતાં ન્યાયધીશે સરકારી વકીલની દલીલો અને પૂરાવો ગ્રાંભ રાખી આ નરાધમને ૩૦ વર્ષની સજાનો યુકાદો આપી આદેશ કર્યો હતો. આ નરાધમે સગીરા યુવતીનું અપહરણ કરી તા. ૧૮-૫-૨૪ના રોજ ભગાડી ગયો હતો. આ સગીરાને બોઈ પર બેસાડી જે જાણની મદદથી બે-ત્રણ દિવસ અલગ-અલગ સ્થળે લઈ ગયા બાદ રાજસ્થાન રાજ્યના પુંછડીયાવાડામાં લઈ જઈને ગોંધી રાખી દુષ્કર્મ કર્યું હતું. ત્યારબાદ સગીરાના વાલી-વારસોએ વિવિધ ઈપીકો કલમ તથા પોક્સો એક્ટની કલમ હેઠળ નરાધમ વિરુદ્ધ હિંમતનગર ગ્રામ્ય પોલીસ મથકે નોંધાવેલ ફરિયાદ બાદ પોલીસે સમગ્ર ગુનાની તપાસ કરી ચાર્જશીટ પોક્સો કોર્ટમાં રજૂ કરતા નરાધમને ૨૦ વર્ષની સજા અને ૩૬ લાખનો દંડ થયો હતો.

મોડાસા, તા. ૧૧ હિંમતનગર અર્બન ડેવલપમેન્ટ ઓથોરિટી (હુડા) ડ્રાફ્ટ પ્લાન સામે હિંમતનગર તાલુકાના ૧૧ ગામના રહીશોએ હુડા સંકલન સમિતિના નેજા હેઠળ વિરોધ પ્રદર્શન કરીને હુડા રદ કરવાની માંગ કરી રહ્યા છે. ત્યારે આ મામલે વાંધા-સૂચનો રજૂ કરવાની બે મહિનાની મુદત પૂર્ણ થતાં તંત્ર દ્વારા તાજેતરમાં આવેલા પર૯૭ વાંધા સૂચનોમાં કરાયેલી વિવિધ માંગણી સંદર્ભે અલગ તારવવાની કામગીરી શરૂ કરી દેવામાં આવી છે. જો કે હુડા રહેશે કે નહીં તેનો અંતિમ નિર્ણય રાજ્ય સરકાર પર નિર્ભર છે ત્યારે આ મામલે કેવો નિર્ણય આવશે તેની ૧૧ ગામના રહીશો રાહ જોઈ રહ્યા છે, પરંતુ છેલ્લા બે માસથી ચાલતા હુડા વિરોધી આંદોલનની કોઈ અસર પડેલી જણાતી નથી. એટલે હુડા

# અણસોલ ચેકપોસ્ટ ખાતે ટ્રકમાંથી ૧૦ લાખનો દારૂનો જથ્થો ઝડપાયો

મોડાસા, તા. ૧૧ પાવડરની આડમાં કટ્ટાઓ અરવલ્લી જિલ્લાના અણસોલ ચેકપોસ્ટ પર શામળાજી પોલીસ ટીમ દ્વારા વાહન ચેકિંગ હાથ ધરાયું હતું. પોલીસને મળેલ ખાતમીના આધારે સફેદ પાવડરની આડમાં દારૂનો જથ્થો ભરી આવતી ટ્રક-ટ્રેલરને ઝડપી લેવા પોલીસે નાકાબંધી કરી હતી. ખાતમી મુજબની ટ્રક-ટ્રેલર અણસોલ ચેકપોસ્ટે આવી પહોંચતા આડશ મુકી અટકાવી ચાલક કિશનલાલ ગુર્જરને ઝડપી લેવાયો હતો. ટ્રક-ટ્રેલર ઉપર લગાડેલ તાડપની હટાવી તપાસ કરતા સફેદ અરવલ્લી જિલ્લામાં વિદેશી



નડિયાદ ખાતે હજારો કાર્યકર્તાઓની ઉપસ્થિતિમાં પ્રદેશ અધ્યક્ષ જગદીશ વિશ્વકર્માના અભિવાદન સમારોહ પ્રસંગે સ્વામિનારાયણ મંદિરમાં દર્શન કર્યા હતા. ઉપપ્રમુખ ગોરધનભાઈ ઝડફીયા, કેબિનેટ મંત્રી રમણભાઈ સોલંકી, રાજ્યકક્ષાના મંત્રી સંજયસિંહ મહિડા, પ્રદેશ મંત્રી જહાનવીબેન વ્યાસ, પ્રભારી કુશળસિંહ, જિલ્લા પ્રમુખ નયનાબેન પટેલ, ધારાસભ્ય પંકજ દેસાઈ, અર્જુનસિંહ, યોગેન્દ્રસિંહ, કલ્પેશભાઈ, રાજેશભાઈ અને જિલ્લાના હોદ્દેદારો અને હજારો કાર્યકર્તાઓ ઉપસ્થિત રહ્યા.

(તસ્વીર : દેવ ત્રિપાઠી - નડિયાદ)

## વોટ્સએપમાં મેસેજ મોકલી પાસવર્ડ ચોરીને પ.૪૪ લાખની ઓનલાઈન ચીટિંગ

મોડાસા નગરના એક વેપારીને વોટ્સએપ મેસેજ દ્વારા એક મહત્વ ફાઈલ મોકલી આ વેપારીનો મોબાઈલ હેક કરી પાસવર્ડ ચોરી કરી રૂ. ૫.૪૪,૧૨૧ની માતબર રકમ બેંક એકાઉન્ટમાંથી ઓનલાઈન ટ્રાન્સફર કરી છેતરપિંડી સાચબર ફોડનો ગુનો આચરનાર આરોપીને ઝડપી લેવાયો હતો. અરવલ્લી સાયબર કોર્ટમ પોલીસે જુનાગઢ ખાતે ટ્રાન્સપોર્ટ ચલાવતા આ ૩૭ વર્ષિય આરોપી રકીબ ગુલામ કાદર બલોચને ઝડપી આ ગુનો ઉકેલ્યો હતો. વોટ્સએપમાં આવતી અજાણી ઓપ્લિકેશનો જોખમી છે. તેમા મારફતે ચીટિંગ થાય છે. મોડાસાની દારૂકાપુરી રેસીડેન્સીમાં રહેતા અને હાર્ડવેરના વેપારી પટેલ રાજેશભાઈના મોબાઈલ વોટ્સએપમાં આ ગડીયાએ સાયબર ફોડ કરેલ છે.

# હુડાના વિરોધમાં તંત્રને ૫ હજાર કરતા વધુ વાંધા અરજીઓ મળી

મોડાસા, તા. ૧૧ હિંમતનગર અર્બન ડેવલપમેન્ટ ઓથોરિટી (હુડા) ડ્રાફ્ટ પ્લાન સામે હિંમતનગર તાલુકાના ૧૧ ગામના રહીશોએ હુડા સંકલન સમિતિના નેજા હેઠળ વિરોધ પ્રદર્શન કરીને હુડા રદ કરવાની માંગ કરી રહ્યા છે. ત્યારે આ મામલે વાંધા-સૂચનો રજૂ કરવાની બે મહિનાની મુદત પૂર્ણ થતાં તંત્ર દ્વારા તાજેતરમાં આવેલા પર૯૭ વાંધા સૂચનોમાં કરાયેલી વિવિધ માંગણી સંદર્ભે અલગ તારવવાની કામગીરી શરૂ કરી દેવામાં આવી છે. જો કે હુડા રહેશે કે નહીં તેનો અંતિમ નિર્ણય રાજ્ય સરકાર પર નિર્ભર છે ત્યારે આ મામલે કેવો નિર્ણય આવશે તેની ૧૧ ગામના રહીશો રાહ જોઈ રહ્યા છે, પરંતુ છેલ્લા બે માસથી ચાલતા હુડા વિરોધી આંદોલનની કોઈ અસર પડેલી જણાતી નથી. એટલે હુડા

## હુડા આંદોલનથી ભાજપ સંગઠનમાં ચિંતાની લાગણી

વલસાડ એસ.ઓ.એ. વાપીમાંથી ગેરસહ રહેતા બાંગ્લાદેશીની ઝડપી લીધે વલસાડ જિલ્લાના સ્પેશિયલ ઓપરેશન્સ યુપ (SOG)ની ટીમે વાપી વિસ્તારમાંથી એક બાંગ્લાદેશી નાગરિકની ધરપકડ કરી છે. આ ઈસમ કોઈપણ કારના કાયદેસરના દસ્તાવેજ (પાસપોર્ટ કે વિઝા) વિના ગેરકાયદે રીતે ભારતમાં પ્રવેશીને વસવાટ કરી રહ્યો હતો.

| NIRBHAY COLOURS INDIA LIMITED (Formerly known as "Parth Industries Limited")                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |            |  |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|--|--|
| CIN: L46411GJ1992PLC017863. Regd. Office: 61/201, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Prerak Apartment, Nr. Wagh Bakri Tea Depot, Gujarat Collage Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006. Phone : 9825021447. E-mail: parthindustrieslimited@gmail.com Website: www.nirbhaycolour.com |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |            |  |  |
| STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025. (₹. IN LAKHS EXCEPT EPS AND FACE VALUE OF SHARE)                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |            |  |  |
| Sr No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended |            | Half Year Ended |            | Year Ended |            |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                              | 30-09-2025    | 30-06-2025 | 30-09-2024      | 30-09-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 31-03-2025 |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited    |  |  |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Total Income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | 0.87          | 1.38       | 86.28           | 0.87       | 91.27      | 278        |  |  |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 0.87          | 1.38       | 6.08            | 0.87       | 9.47       | 8.18       |  |  |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 0.87          | 1.38       | 6.08            | 0.87       | 9.47       | 8.18       |  |  |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 0.87          | 1.38       | 4.08            | 0.87       | 6.47       | 7.32       |  |  |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 0.87          | 1.38       | 4.08            | 0.87       | 6.47       | 7.32       |  |  |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 335.00        | 335.00     | 335.00          | 335.00     | 335.00     | 335.00     |  |  |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)                                                      | ---           | ---        | ---             | ---        | ---        | ---        |  |  |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                            | 0.03          | 0.04       | 0.12            | 0.07       | 0.19       | 0.22       |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Basic: (₹.)                                                                                                                                  | 0.03          | 0.04       | 0.12            | 0.07       | 0.19       | 0.22       |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Diluted: (₹.)                                                                                                                                | 0.03          | 0.04       | 0.12            | 0.07       | 0.19       | 0.22       |  |  |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on company's website: www.nirbhaycolour.com.

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 11.11.2025

For, Nirbhay Colour India Limited  
Sd/-  
Raghendra Kulkarni  
Managing Director - DIN: 06970323

**નામ બદલેલ છે**

મેં મારું નામ અમીષકુમાર અજયકુમાર શાહ માંથી બદલીને અમીષ અજયકુમાર શાહ કરેલ છે. રહેઠાણ-૧૦૩, રાજ હર્ષ એપાર્ટમેન્ટ, વસંત વાડી પાસે, જલધારા વોટર પાર્ક સામે, કાંકરીયા, મણીનગર, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૮.

**ખાદેર નોટીસ**

વાદીના વકીલશ્રી બુનમહાં ગઢવી એ. અમદાવાદ (ગ્રામ્ય) ના દસમાં એડી.સીની. સીવીલ જજ સાહેબશ્રીની કોર્ટમાં, અમદાવાદ (ગ્રામ્ય), નવરંગપુરા, ઓલેક નં. ૦૧, રૂમ નંબર- ૧૦૨ રે.દિ.મુ.નં. ૨૨૭/૨૦૧૭

વાદી :-

1. Hashmukhlal Cheharbhai Limbachiya  
Address : D/5-203, Shukan Smile City, Near Shyamli, B/h. Savan Banglow, GST Crossing, Khodiyar Mandir Road, New Ranip, Ahmedabad.  
વિક્ષેપ
2. Shukan Corporation Pvt. Ltd.  
Address : 14, Forth Floor, Shukan Mall, Opp. Rajasthan Hospital, Shahibag, Ahmedabad.

પ્રતિવાદી :-

ઉપરોક્ત કામમાં તમો પ્રતિવાદી સામે સમન્સ / નોટીસ બેવીલ દ્વારા બજવાઈ માટે મોકલવા તે વગર બજે પરત આવેલ હોઈ તેમજ ચેકકસ સરનામું મળી આવેલ ન હોઈ વાદીના વકીલશ્રી એ જાહેર નોટીસ / સમન્સ પ્રસિધ્ધી માટેની અરજી અંક- ૩૦ થી આપવા તે નામદાર કોર્ટ મંજૂર કરેલ છે. આથી તમોને આ જાહેર નોટીસ પ્રસિધ્ધી થયેલી દિન- ૩૦ (ત્રીસ) માં તમો અથવા તમારા વતી કોઈ માલિતગર વકીલશ્રી નામદાર કોર્ટમાં હાજર રાખવાનું જણાવવામાં આવે છે તેમાં કસૂર નથી તો ૩૦ દિવસની મુદત વીતે વાદી અદાલત આદેશ આપે તે હુકમ મેળવવા હકદાર બનશે. તેમજ નામદાર કોર્ટ દ્વારા તમો પ્રતિવાદીઓની ચેરહાજરી ચક્રી સદર દાવાની અગમની ન્યાયિક કાર્યવાહી કરવામાં આવશે. જેની ગંભીર નોંધ લેવી.

સાજ રોજ તા. ૧૦/૧૦/૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ મારી સહી લેતા કોર્ટનો સિક્કો કરીને લખાવો.

તેસાર કરનાર મુકાદમ કરનાર (ડી.એસ. પટેલ) (એ.એ.કિશોરી) (સિક્કો) હુકમશ્રી, (એ.એ.એ. કોસરેકર) રજીસ્ટ્રાર જિલ્લાપાલ સીનીયર સીવીલ કોર્ટ, અમદાવાદ (ગ્રામ્ય), નવરંગપુરા

| PURETROP FRUITS LIMITED<br>(Formerly Known as Freshrop Fruits Limited)                                                                                                   |               |             |                 |             |             |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
| Reg. Office: A 603, Shapath IV, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380015. Tel: 079 40307050-57<br>CIN: L15400GJ1992PLC018365, E-mail: info@puretrop.com, Website: www.puretrop.com |               |             |                 |             |             |            |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)                                                        |               |             |                 |             |             |            |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended |             | Half Year Ended |             | Year Ended  |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                          | 30.09.2025    | 30.06.2025  | 30.09.2024      | 30.09.2025  | 30.09.2024  | 31.03.2025 |
|                                                                                                                                                                          | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Audited)       | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                                                       | 2,891.06      | 2,956.79    | 3,565.70        | 5,647.85    | 6,881.52    | 11,426.76  |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                                                             | 373.48        | 58.64       | (152.54)        | 432.12      | 17.26       | (888.46)   |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                                           | 373.48        | 58.64       | (152.54)        | 432.12      | 17.26       | (888.46)   |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                                            | 355.86        | 1,530.21    | (135.53)        | 1,886.07    | 1,503.07    | 1,187.02   |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                                                                                                                | (4.38)        | 2.71        | (4.86)          | (1.67)      | (9.72)      | (6.17)     |
| Profit/Loss for the period after comprehensive income                                                                                                                    | 351.48        | 1,532.92    | (140.39)        | 1,884.40    | 1,493.35    | 1,180.85   |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                                     | 796.99        | 796.99      | 796.99          | 796.99      | 796.99      | 796.99     |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (after extraordinary items)                                                                                                           | 4.47          | 19.20       | (1.70)          | 23.66       | 18.86       | 14.89      |
| Basic:                                                                                                                                                                   | 4.47          | 19.20       | (1.70)          | 23.66       | 18.86       | 14.89      |
| Diluted:                                                                                                                                                                 | 4.47          | 19.20       | (1.70)          | 23.66       | 18.86       | 14.89      |

Notes:

- (1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2025.
- (2) The result have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.09.2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.puretrop.com
- (4) Previous Year's figures have been regrouped, reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 11.11.2025



For, Puretrop Fruits Limited  
Sd/-  
Ashok Motiani  
Managing Director

| ZENITH HEALTHCARE LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                            |                             |                             |                             |                               |                               |                                  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Registered Office : 504, Iscon Elegance, Nr. Ananddham Jain Derasar, Prahladnagar Cross Road, S.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380015    CIN No.: L2431GJ1994PLC023574<br>Tele No.: 079- 66168889 / 90, 40095550    Fax No.: 079- 66168891<br>E-mail : mahendrazenith@hotmail.com    Website : www.zenithhealthcare.com |                                                                                                                                            |                             |                             |                             |                               |                               |                                  |
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. in Lacs)                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                            |                             |                             |                             |                               |                               |                                  |
| Sr. No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Particulars                                                                                                                                | Standalone                  |                             |                             |                               |                               |                                  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                            | Quarter ended on 30/09/2025 | Quarter ended on 30/06/2025 | Quarter ended on 30/09/2024 | Half Year ended on 30/09/2025 | Half Year ended on 30/09/2024 | For the Year ended on 31/03/2025 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                            | (Unaudited)                 | (Unaudited)                 | (Unaudited)                 | (Unaudited)                   | (Unaudited)                   | (Audited)                        |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Total Income from Operations (net)                                                                                                         | 237.56                      | 331.69                      | 310.59                      | 569.25                        | 575.89                        | 1176.11                          |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax                                                                                    | 21.86                       | (2.61)                      | 17.85                       | 19.24                         | 33.46                         | 27.92                            |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                                                                   | 14.18                       | (1.88)                      | 9.34                        | 12.30                         | 24.95                         | 6.70                             |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 14.18                       | (1.88)                      | 9.34                        | 12.30                         | 24.95                         | 6.70                             |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.1/- each)                                                                                   | 537.39                      | 537.39                      | 537.39                      | 537.39                        | 537.39                        | 537.39                           |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)                                                    | -                           | -                           | -                           | -                             | -                             | 203.23                           |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Earnings Per Share (Before & After Extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs.1/- each)                                                        | 0.026                       | (0.003)                     | 0.017                       | 0.023                         | 0.046                         | 0.013                            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | - Basic: EPS (Rs.)                                                                                                                         | 0.026                       | (0.003)                     | 0.017                       | 0.023                         | 0.046                         | 0.013                            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | - Diluted: EPS (Rs.)                                                                                                                       | 0.026                       | (0.003)                     | 0.017                       | 0.023                         | 0.046                         | 0.013                            |

Notes : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.zenithhealthcare.com

(2) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on Tuesday, 11th November 2025

By Order the Board of Directors For, Zenith Healthcare Limited  
Mr. Mahendra C. Raycha  
Chairman & Managing Director - DIN No. : 00577647

|                                                       | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited   |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
|                                                       | 14,508.35 | 7,558.29  | 11,859.53 | 22,066.64 | 18,904.35 | 53,014.85 |
| Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items           | 2,492.29  | 959.34    | 1,079.88  | 3,451.62  | 2,293.41  | 5,250.93  |
| Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)    | 2,492.29  | 959.34    | 1,079.88  | 3,451.62  | 2,293.41  | 5,250.93  |
| Profit (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,856.37  | 712.28    | 806.52    | 2,568.64  | 1,714.44  | 3,879.85  |
| Profit (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period       | 1,857.88  | 713.78    | 802.88    | 2,571.65  | 1,711.60  | 3,885.86  |
| Income (after tax)                                    |           |           |           |           |           |           |
|                                                       | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00  |
| Income Sheet                                          |           |           |           |           |           | 20,504.18 |
| ₹ 10/- each                                           |           |           |           |           |           |           |
|                                                       | 4.64      | 1.78      | 2.02      | 6.42      | 4.28      | 9.70      |
|                                                       | 4.64      | 1.78      | 2.02      | 6.42      | 4.28      | 9.70      |

been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards  
Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian  
Income Tax) Rules, 1962. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed  
Stock Exchange Statement under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing  
Regulations), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial  
statements at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nsdlindia.com](http://www.nsdlindia.com) and on  
m



For,  
**RBZ Jewellers Limited**  
**Rajendrakumar K. Zaveri**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 02022264



Regd. Office: BLOCK-D, MONDAIL PEARL PARK, NEAR RAJAPATH CLUB, S.G. HIGHWAY, BESIDE ISCON MALL, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA, 380054. Tel. No: 079-69135740/41. Website: www.rbzjewellers.com Email: investor@rbzjewellers.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

| Sr No | Particulars                                                                                                                                | Quarter Ended |            | Half Year Ended |            | Year Ended |            | Year ended |
|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                            | 30.09.2025    | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025      | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 |            |
|       |                                                                                                                                            | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1.    | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                               | 14,608.35     | 7,558.29   | 11,659.53       | 22,066.94  | 19,904.35  | 53,014.85  |            |
| 2.    | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                         | 2,492.29      | 959.34     | 1,079.88        | 3,451.62   | 2,293.41   | 5,250.93   |            |
| 3.    | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                    | 2,492.29      | 959.34     | 1,079.88        | 3,451.62   | 2,293.41   | 5,250.93   |            |
| 4.    | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                     | 1,856.37      | 712.28     | 802.56          | 2,569.64   | 1,714.44   | 3,878.85   |            |
| 5.    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,857.88      | 713.78     | 802.56          | 2,571.05   | 1,714.50   | 3,885.66   |            |
| 6.    | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                       | 4,000.00      | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00        | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00   |            |
| 7.    | Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet                                                                                             |               |            |                 |            |            | 20,504.18  |            |
| 8.    | Earnings Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/- each                                                                                         | 4.64          | 1.78       | 2.02            | 6.42       | 4.29       | 9.70       |            |
| 9.    | Diluted: (₹)                                                                                                                               | 4.64          | 1.78       | 2.02            | 6.42       | 4.29       | 9.70       |            |

Notes: (1) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.rbzjewellers.com

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> November 2025



For,  
RBZ Jewellers Limited  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 0202264



Kamrej Char Rasta Branch : Village-Navagam,  
Mr. Navsagar Society, Tal. Kamrej, Dist. Sur.  
Gujarat - 394185, Phone No. 0261-255600, 253800.

## REDEMPTION NOTICE

Annexure - 1 (For Immovable Properties)

Notice under Rule 6(2) and/or Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFESI Act, 2002).

Dear Sir/Madam, Whereas the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Baroda, Kamrej Char Rasta Branch, Village - Navagam, Mr. Navsagar Society, Tal. Kamrej, Dist. Surat, Gujarat - 394185 being Secured Creditor/Bank in exercise of the powers conferred u/s 13(2) of the SARFESI Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "Act") read with Rules 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "Rules") issued demand notice calling upon you being Borrower(s) and/or Guarantor(s) to repay the amount stated in the said demand notice within 30 days from receipt of said notice. And whereas you have failed to repay the amount, the undersigned in exercise of the powers conferred u/s 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 4 and/or Rule 8 of the said Rules have taken over the Possession of Secured Assets (hereinafter referred to as the said properties) more particularly described herein below Schedule. Even after taking possession of the secured asset, you have not paid the amount due to Bank as mentioned in below Possession Notice. Your attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of SARFESI Act, 2002 in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Therefore you are all requested to pay the dues as mentioned in possession notice along with applicable interest, cost, charges & expenses within 30 days from receipt of this notice and redeem the secured asset as mentioned below. In case you fail to pay the above mentioned dues & redeem the secured asset within 30 days from receipt of this notice, Bank will be constrained to sell the secured asset through public - Auction by Publication of E - Auction Sale Notice. The Date, Time of E-Auction and Reserve Price of the Properties shall be informed to you separately.

## SCHEDULE OF SECURED ASSETS / PROPERTIES

| Sr. No. | Name of Borrower & Branch Name                                                                                | Description of the Movable/Immovable Properties                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Redemption Notice Demand Notice Date Possession Date | Possession Time Publication Date  |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1.      | M/s. Ramdev NX, A proprietorship Firm (Borrower) Through its Proprietor Mr. Rakeshbhai Jayantibhai Mer        | All that piece or parcel of the Immovable Property of Plot No. 36 (as per K.J.P. Block / Plot No. 228/36), area measuring 27.20 Sq. Yards i.e. 227.59 Sq.mtrs. + along with undivided proportionate share measuring 63.84 Sq.mtrs. in Common Road + along with undivided proportionate share measuring 36.55 Sq.mtrs. in C.O.P. land of the society known and name as "Green Heaven" Situated at Mulad, land bearing Revenue Survey No. 411, Block No. 228/B, adm. 16390.00 Sq.mtrs. of Village : Mulad, Sub Dist. Olpad, Dist. Surat.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 25.09.2025<br>12.06.2025<br>20.09.2025               | Symbolic Possession<br>23.09.2025 |
| 2.      | M/s. Pyushi Fab, A proprietorship Firm (Borrower) Proprietor : Mr. Ajay Kailash Singh, Mr. Ajay Kailash Singh | A) All that rights, title and interest in Plot No. 352/A measuring 64.05 sq. mtrs., Plot No. 353/A, measuring 64.05 sq. mtrs., with undivided proportionate share in underneath land in "MAHAVIR NAGAR RESIDENCY", situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No. 60, 61 and 62, Block No. 67 measuring 23.54 sq. mtrs., Revenue Survey No. 59, Block No. 68 measuring 30.08 sq. mtrs., after Consolidation New Block No. 67 Total measuring, 53832 sq. mtrs. of Village: Kareli, Taluka: Palansa, Dist.: Surat.<br>Boundaries:- (Plot No. 401/A) - East: Plot No. 409 and 408, West : 7.50 meters width Road, North: Plot No. 351, South: Plot No. 354.<br>B) All that rights, title and interest in Plot No. 401/A, measuring 64.05 sq. mtrs., Plot No. 402/A, measuring 64.05 sq. mtrs., Plot No. 403/A, measuring 64.05 sq. mtrs., and Plot No. 404/A measuring 64.05 sq. mtrs., with undivided proportionate share in underneath land in "MAHAVIR NAGAR RESIDENCY", situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No. 60, 61 and 62, Block No. 67, measuring 23.54 sq. mtrs., Revenue Survey No. 59, Block No. 68, measuring 30.08 sq. mtrs., after Consolidation New Block No. 67, Total measuring, 53832 sq. mtrs. of Village: Kareli, Taluka: Palansa, Dist.: Surat.<br>Boundaries:- (Plot No. 401/A) - East: 7.50 meters width road, West: Plot No. 380, 359, North: Plot No. 360, South: Plot No. 400.<br>Boundaries:- (Plot No. 408/A and 409/A) - East : 7.50 meters width road, West : Plot No. 353, 352, North: Plot No. 410, South: Plot No. 407.<br>C) All that rights, title and interest in Plot No. 402/A, measuring 52.09 sq. mtrs., Plot No. 404/B, measuring 52.09 sq. mtrs., Plot No. 405/B, measuring 52.09 sq. mtrs., with undivided proportionate share in underneath land in "MAHAVIR NAGAR RESIDENCY", situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No. 60, 61 and 62, Block No. 67 measuring 23.54 sq. mtrs., Revenue Survey No. 59, Block No. 68, measuring 30.08 sq. mtrs., after Consolidation New Block No. 67, Total adm. 53832 sq. mtrs. of Village - Kareli, Taluka: Palansa, Dist.: Surat. Boundaries:- East : Plot No. 358, 357, 356, 355 and 354, West : 7.50 meters width road, North: Plot No. 408, South: Plot No. 402. | 26.09.2025<br>17.07.2025<br>20.09.2025               | Physical Possession<br>26.09.2025 |

Note : Individual Redemption Notice under the Act was already sent through Registered / Speed Post on available address of Borrower / Guarantor. (In the event of any discrepancy between the English version and any other language version of this redemption notice, the English Version shall prevail)

Place : Surat

Sd/-, Authorised Officer, Bank of Baroda

## NIRBHAY COLOURS INDIA LIMITED (Formerly known as "Parth Industries Limited")

CIN: L48411GJ1992PLC017863. Regd. Office: 61/201, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Preeti Apartment, Nr. Vagh Bakri Tax Depot, Gujarat College Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006. Phone : 9825021447. E-mail: parthindustrieslimited@gmail.com Website: www.nirbhaycolor.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025. (IN LAHS EXCEPT EPS AND FACE VALUE OF SHARE)

| S No | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended |             | Half Year Ended |             | Year Ended  |             | Year ended |
|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
|      |                                                                                                                                              | 30-09-2025    | 30-09-2025  | 30-09-2024      | 30-09-2024  | 30-09-2025  | 30-09-2024  |            |
|      |                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1    | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | -             | -           | 86.28           | -           | 91.27       | 276         |            |
| 2    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                         | 0.87          | 1.38        | 6.08            | 2.25        | 9.47        | 8.18        |            |
| 3    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                    | 0.87          | 1.38        | 6.08            | 2.25        | 9.47        | 8.18        |            |
| 4    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                     | 0.87          | 1.38        | 4.08            | 2.25        | 6.47        | 7.32        |            |
| 5    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 0.87          | 1.38        | 4.08            | 2.25        | 6.47        | 7.32        |            |
| 6    | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 335.00        | 335.00      | 335.00          | 335.00      | 335.00      | 335.00      |            |
| 7    | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)                                                      | -             | -           | -               | -           | -           | -           |            |
| 8    | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (or continuing and discontinued operations)                                                              | 0.03          | 0.04        | 0.12            | 0.07        | 0.19        | 0.22        |            |
| 9    | Diluted:                                                                                                                                     | 0.03          | 0.04        | 0.12            | 0.07        | 0.19        | 0.22        |            |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on company's website: www.nirbhaycolor.com

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : 11/11/2025

For, Nirbhay Colour India Limited  
Sd/-  
Raghendra Kulkarni  
Managing Director - DIN: 0670223



## VIKRAM KAMATS HOSPITALITY LIMITED

CIN No: L55101MH2007PLC173446

Registered Office: Units No. 5-8 at Tapovan Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd., Near Nahur Station, Bandrup West, Mumbai-400078.

Tel No: 7400058768 Website: www.kamatindia.com Email ID: cs@kamatindia.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

| Particulars                                                                                      | Standalone    |            |            |                 |            |            | Consolidated  |            |            |                 |            |            | (₹ in Lacs except EPS) |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------------------|--|
|                                                                                                  | Quarter ended |            |            | Half year ended |            |            | Quarter ended |            |            | Half year ended |            |            | Year ended             |  |
|                                                                                                  | 30.09.2025    | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025      | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.09.2025    | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025      | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 |                        |  |
|                                                                                                  | Reviewed      | Reviewed   | Reviewed   | Reviewed        | Reviewed   | Reviewed   | Reviewed      | Reviewed   | Reviewed   | Reviewed        | Reviewed   | Audited    |                        |  |
| Total income from Operation                                                                      | 629.67        | 678.55     | 504.19     | 1,308.22        | 1,013.28   | 2,270.02   | 1,200.13      | 1,295.04   | 843.75     | 2,495.17        | 1,693.64   | 3,890.92   |                        |  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax                                               | 72.62         | 71.52      | 8.24       | 144.14          | 13.96      | 80.55      | 19.80         | 37.69      | 17.70      | 57.49           | 40.95      | 101.73     |                        |  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)                                           | 72.62         | 71.52      | 8.24       | 144.14          | 13.96      | 80.55      | 19.80         | 37.69      | 17.70      | 57.49           | 40.95      | 101.73     |                        |  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax                                                       | 53.75         | 52.89      | 6.25       | 106.84          | 11.02      | 60.60      | 14.3          | 12.77      | 13.16      | 14.20           | 30.32      | 66.95      |                        |  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                                        |               |            |            |                 |            |            |               |            |            |                 |            |            |                        |  |
| Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 49.41         | 53.30      | 4.62       | 102.71          | 10.20      | 62.24      | 0.63          | 13.18      | 10.84      | 13.81           | 28.50      | 69.35      |                        |  |
| Paid up equity share capital                                                                     |               |            |            |                 |            |            |               |            |            |                 |            |            |                        |  |
| Face value of equity share Rs 10/- each                                                          | 1577.59       | 1,524.88   | 1322.50    | 1577.59         | 1322.50    | 1,516.23   | 1,577.59      | 1,524.88   | 1,322.50   | 1,577.59        | 1,322.50   | 1,516.23   |                        |  |
| Reserve (excluding Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year |               |            |            |                 |            | 2,805.30   |               |            |            |                 |            | 2,950.58   |                        |  |
| Earnings per share (EPS)                                                                         |               |            |            |                 |            |            |               |            |            |                 |            |            |                        |  |
| Face value of Rs 10/- each)                                                                      |               |            |            |                 |            |            |               |            |            |                 |            |            |                        |  |
| EPS Basic (₹)                                                                                    | 0.34          | 0.33       | 0.05       | 0.69            | 0.09       | 0.48       | 0.01          | 0.08       | 0.11       | 0.09            | 0.25       | 0.53       |                        |  |
| EPS Diluted (₹)                                                                                  | 0.34          | 0.35       | 0.05       | 0.69            | 0.09       | 0.48       | 0.01          | 0.08       | 0.11       | 0.09            | 0.25       | 0.53       |                        |  |